
								



										



																



										



			



 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
04-03-08 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 05-03-08 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 
 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 
       9th Revised Page A-71 
       Cancels 8th Revised Page A-71 
 
      INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
        
        
       RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
9. Real Solutions       
         
 .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates  
           
  Each call will be billed an eighteen (18) second minimum.  After the initial eighteen   
  second minimum, calls will be billed in six (6) second increments and each    
  fractional call is rounded to the next one-tenth minute.    
           
  .1 Dial -1 Solutions    
 
   .1 Real Solutions   
  
    Switched Base Rate $0.2050    
    Dedicated Base Rate $0.1370    
 
  Term Commitment Discounts are located in the Company’s interstate Business  (C) 
  Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. (C) 
 
         (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          (D) 
 
  .2 Real Solutions Option A      
 Term Commitment 
 
 Non-Term 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year  
Monthly Rate Rate Rate Rate  
Commitment Level  Switched / Dedicated  Switched /  Dedicated  Switched / Dedicated  Switched/  Dedicated 

 $2,000 .1710 .1120 .1570 .1040 .1530 .1020 .1520 .1000  
 $5,000 .1690 .1110 .1550   .1030 .1520 .1000 .1500 .0980 
 $7,500 .1660 .1100 .1520   .1000 .1480 .0960 .1440 .0950 
 $15,000 .1610 .1060 .1430 .0940 .1390 .0920 .1380 .0910 
 $25,000  N/A  N/A .1430 .0940 .1390 .0920 .1380 .0910  (T) 

 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580



						

CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission
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_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
ISSUED: Margaret R. Prendergast EFFECTIVE: 
04-03-08 Senior Manager – State Tariffs 05-03-08 
 6450 Sprint Parkway 
 Overland Park, Kansas  66251 
 

Sprint Communications Company L.P. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 2 
       9th Revised Page A-72 
       Cancels 8th Revised Page A-72 
 
      INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES  
        
 

RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)  
 
9. Real Solutions (Continued) 
 
 .1 Per-Minute Usage Rates (Continued) 
 
  .2 Toll Free Solutions (T) 
 
   .1 Real Solutions (T)   
 
    Switched Base Rate $0.2310 
    Dedicated Base Rate $0.1110 
 
  Term Commitment Discounts are located in the Company’s interstate Business  (C) 
  Schedule located at www.sprint.com/ratesandconditions. (C) 
 
           (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
           (D) 
 
  .2 Real Solutions Option A 
 

Term Commitment 
Monthly 

Commitment 
Non-Term 

Rate 
1 Year 
Rate 

2 Year 
Rate 

3 Year 
Rate 

 

Level Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated Switched Dedicated  
$2,000 .1710 .1120 .1570 .1040 .1530 .1020 .1520 .1000   
$5,000 .1690 .1110 .1550  .1030 .1520 .1000 .1500 .0980  
$7,500 .1660 .1100 .1520  .1000 .1480 .0960 .1440 .0950  

$15,000 .1610 .1060 .1430 .0940 .1390 .0920 .1380 .0910  
$25,000  N/A  N/A .1430 .0940 .1390 .0920  .1380 .0910  (T) 

 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

Cancelled  
March 15, 2009 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2009-0580



			

CANCELLED 
May 3, 2008 

Missouri Public 
Service Commission



					





					



								



			



		



										



								



			



					



																																																																																																																			



						



					



									



											



													



										



							



										



					



								



						



												




